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1* Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is performing his job?

17%  Strongly approve

25%  Somewhat approve

15%  Somewhat disapprove

42%  Strongly disapprove
2% Not sure

President Biden Job Approval Ratings

Approve Disapprove Net
May 24-25, 2023 42% 57% -15
May 22-24, 2023 44% 54% -10
May 17-18, 2023 43% 53% -10
May 15-17, 2023 41% 57% -16
May 10-15, 2023 44% 52% -8
May 9-11, 2023 43% 54% -11
May 4-5, 2023 42% 56% -14
May 2-3, 2023 44% 53% -9
April 2023 44% 53% -9
March 2023 44% 53% -9
February 2023 41% 55% -14
January 2023 41% 54% -13
December 2022 41% 54% -13
November 2022 42% 54% -12
October 2022 42% 54% -12
September 2022 40% 56% -16
August 2022 41% 55% -14
July 2022 39% 57% -18
June 2022 43% 52% -9

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 24-25, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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2* Which of the following best describes your reaction to taking the COVID vaccine?

Scott Rasmussen National Survey
of 1,000 Registered Voters
Conducted May 24-25, 2023

60% | have already been vaccinated.
5% | want to be vaccinated as soon as possible.
7% | want to wait and see how it works before getting vaccinated.
5%  I'min no particular rush to get vaccinated.
20% 1 will never get vaccinated.
3%  Notsure

Total
A::::y Vaccinated Wait and I’'minno Jedl :te ver
. ASAP see rush g

vaccinated vaccinated
May 24-25, 2023 60% 5% 7% 5% 20%
April 13-14, 2023 69% 2% 6% 5% 17%
February 23-24, 2023 69% 3% 3% 6% 18%
January 24-26, 2023 68% 2% 4% 7% 18%
October 27-29, 2022 65% 4% 5% 7% 15%
September 27-28, 2022 64% 4% 5% 8% 17%
June 27-29, 2022 63% 4% 5% 7% 19%
April 28-30, 2022 69% 4% 5% 7% 14%
March 31-April 2, 2022 64% 4% 4% 8% 15%
March 17-19, 2022 63% 4% 5% 7% 16%

Source: RMG Research, Inc.
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Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 24-25, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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3* Is the worst of the pandemic behind us, or is it still to come?

62% Behind us
20%  Still to come
18% Not sure

Is the worst of the pandemic behind us, or is it still to come?

Behind us Still to come Net
May 24-25, 2023 62% 20% +42
April 13-14, 2023 60% 16% +44
February 23-24, 2023 57% 22% +35
January 24-26, 2023 56% 25% +31
October 27-29, 2022 51% 22% +29
September 27-28, 2022 55% 21% +34
August 23-25, 2022 48% 29% +19
June 27-29, 2022 50% 25% +25
April 28-30, 2022 51% 21% +30
March 31-April 2, 2022 49% 23% +26
March 17-19, 2022 45% 30% +15
March 3-5, 2022 48% 24% +24
February 10-13, 2022 40% 32% +8
January 24-25, 2022 29% 44% -15
January 3-4, 2022 30% 39% -9
December 21-22, 2021 27% 46% -19
December 14-15, 2021 29% 40%

SOURCE: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 24-25, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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4* Now that an end has officially been declared to the pandemic, has your life returned to the
way it was before, is it on its way, or will it never return to the way it was before?

36%  Returned to the way it was before

30%  Itis onits way back to normal

29% It will never return to the way it was before
5% Not sure

5* In which of the following ways is your life different than it was before the pandemic?

48% | spend less time in public places

37% | sometimes wear a mask in public

33% | continue to use delivery and curbside pickup more than | did before
23% | work from home more than | did before

6% | attend religious services online instead of in person
6% My children now do school from home, but used to attend in person

6* A proposal has been made that Congress appoint a bi-partisan, scientifically minded COVID-
19 Commission to investigate lockdowns, school closures, vaccines, and mask mandates. The goal would
be to determine what worked and what did not, so that the country would be better prepared for a
similar situation in the future. Would you favor or oppose the creation of this commission?

33%  Strongly favor
33%  Somewhat favor
13%  Somewhat oppose

9%  Strongly oppose
11%  Notsure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 24-25, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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7* Looking back, did the federal government overreact to the coronavirus pandemic in ways that
did more harm than good?

44% Yes
44% No
12% Not sure

Yes No Not sure
May 24-25, 2023 44% 44% 12%
February 23-24, 2023 43% 46% 11%
January 24-26, 2023 42% 43% 15%

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

8* Suppose you had a choice between two candidates. One said that lockdowns and mask
mandates were an important tool in stopping COVID and should be reinstated if new cases emerge. The
other said that lockdows and mask mandates did more harm than good and should be avoided in the
future. For whom would you vote?

49%  The one who said lockdowns and mask mandates should be reinstated if new
cases emerge

39%  The one who said that lockdowns and mask mandates should be avoided in the
future

12%  Notsure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 24-25, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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Conducted May 24-25, 2023

Methodology

This Counterpolling™ survey of 1,000 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on
May 24-25, 2023. Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas were
applied, and the sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet
usage, and political party to reasonably reflect the nation’s population of Registered Voters. Other
variables were reviewed to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 3.1 percentage points.

This survey was paid for by RMG Research, Inc. as part of the service provided for our Gold Circle
Members.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 24-25, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points




